

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Applications for Directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10594-95 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM AUTAR GUPTA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GANGA RAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question whether the amount of earnest money of Rs. 50,000/- paid to the defendant can be directed to be refunded to the petitioner with interest.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents on 19.06.2014 through registered A.D. post. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Anuradha & Associates, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 14.08.2014 filed applications for directions & for exemption from filing Official Translation and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Applications Nos. 4-5 & 6-7.

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR