

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).10594-10595/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2011  
in SA No. 59/2011,08/10/2013 in CMRP No. 70669/2011,08/10/2013 in  
SA No. 59/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM AUTAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha D. Mishra, Adv.  
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Reeja Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent No.3, the matter is adjourned.

List after winter vacation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2015.11.24

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

17:06:29 IST

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master