

@ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10594-10595/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
25/01/2011 in SA No. 59/2011 08/10/2013 in SA No. 59/2011
08/10/2013 in CMRP No. 70669/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM AUTAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
directions and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukharjee, Adv.

Shrivandit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha D. Misra, Adv.

For M/s Anuradha & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master